
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2762
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014
EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES IN POSTAL DEPARTMENT
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the employment opportunities in Postal and Telegraphic Department/sector in the country are decreasing significantly over the years;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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